### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ronny Wappler	05/16/2011
Steffen Nowotny	05/16/2011
Frank Brueckner	05/16/2011
Siegfried Scharek	05/26/2011
Robert Muenster	05/26/2011
Frank Kubisch	05/16/2011
Holger Hillig	05/16/2011
Friedrich Kempe	05/23/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft Zur Foerderung der Angewandten Forschung E.V.
Street Address:	Hansastrasse 27c
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80686

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13088499

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (419)249-7151 Phone: 4192497145

Email: schurr@marshall-melhorn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marshall & Melhorn, LLC
Address Line 1: Four SeaGate, 8th Floor
Address Line 2: Donald A. Schurr
Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

PATENT

REEL: 026911 FRAME: 0918

00 0V\$ HJ

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-21245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald A. Schurr
Total Attachments: 5 source=13088499Assignment#page1.tif source=13088499Assignment#page2.tif source=13088499Assignment#page3.tif source=13088499Assignment#page4.tif source=13088499Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026911 FRAME: 0919

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

	For: X U.S. and/or X Foreig For: X U.S. Utility Application	ation
or good and valuable consider	ration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledg	jed,
ASSIGNORS:	Inventors or persons or entities who own the in	vention
Ronny Wappler	German	
Fittmannstrasse 31	Nationality	
Oresden, Germany 01309		•
Steffen Nowotny	German	
Goethestrasse 10	Nationality	
Radebeul, Germany 01445	<u> </u>	
Frank Brueckner	German	
Wormser Strasse 84	Nationality	
Dresden, Germany 01309		
Siegfried Scharek	Compan	
Geisingstrasse 9	<u>German</u> Nationality	
Oresden, Germany 01309		
,		
Robert Muenster	German	
Grosse Brunnenstrasse 20	Nationality	
lamburg, Germany 22763	<del></del>	
rank Kubisch	German	
ewickistrasse 65	Nationality	
Dresden, Germany 01279		
lolger Hillig	German	
Markt 13	Nationality	
Bad Gottleuba, Germany 0181	<u>6</u>	

Attorney Docket No. 1-21245

Friedrich Kempe	German
Hohe Strasse 23	Nationality
Dresden, Germany 01069	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft Zur Foerdering	_
der Angewandten Forschung E.V.	<u>German</u>
Hansastrasse 27C	_ Nationality
Muenchen, Germany 80686	-
and the supposes position and local way	annountations of the ACCIONICE their autius
and the successors, assigns and legal re	epresentatives of the ASSIGNEE, their entire
right title and interest for the United Sta	ates and its territorial possessions, and in all
right, the and interest, for the Officed Sta	nes and its territorial possessions, and in all
foreign countries, including all rights to c	laim priority in and to any and all
loreign countries, including all rights to c	iann phonty, in and to any and an
improvements which are disclosed in the	e invention entitledAPPARATUS AND
improvemente when are disclosed in the	ATAINTO AID
METHOD FOR LASER DEPOSITION W	ELDING USING A POWDERY WELDING
METHOD: ON ENGLINGER CONTON	ELDING GOING ATT OND ELT THEEDING
MATERIAL	
W// 12 11/ 12	
Name of inventors Ronny Wappler, S	Steffen Nowotny, Frank Brueckner, Siegfried
Scharek, Robert Muenster, Frank Kubisc	ch, Holger Hillig and Friedrich Kempe
and which is found in	
U.S. Patent Application exec	uted on even date herewith;
X U.S. Application No. <u>13/088</u> ,	499, filed on April 18, 2011;
U.S. Provisional Application	No filed on

To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, We, the

Assignor(s) signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney to
insert the filing date and application number when they become known.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	ASSIGNORS
Date: <u>05 - 16 - 2011</u>	Ronny Wapper
Date: 05-16-2014	Steffen Newotny
Date: 05-16-2011	Frank Brueckner
Date:	Siegfried Scharek
Date: 05-26-2011	Robert Muenster
Date: <u>05-16-201-1</u>	Frank Kubisch
Date: <u>05~16~20m</u>	Holger Hillig
Date: 05-23-2811	Fr. Com

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facile evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

## **ASSIGNORS**

Date:	05-	16-	Z011	

2	-	D 4	5 A 1 1
Madau.	<b>US</b> -	Z 60 -	2011
Date:		- 70	AND LLE .

-		
Date:		
، پايون	The second secon	

Date:	05-	16-	201-	/

Data	05-16-20m
DOID.	

Land the format of the contract of the contrac	Date:	05-	21-	20	11
--	-------	-----	-----	----	----

Frank Brueckner

Slegfried Scharek

**Robert Muenster** 

Frank Kubisch

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facile evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. 261. NOTE: